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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NORTH DAKOTA

CASE NO: 1:22-CV-00031-CRH
Charles Walen, an individual; and  Paul '
Henderson, an individual.

Plaintiffs,

VS.

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL BY ALL
PARTIES OF PLAINTIFFS’ APPEAL

DOUG BURGUM, in his official capacity
as Governor of the State of North

Dakota; ALVIN JAEGER in his official
Capacity as Secretary of State of the

State of North Dakota,

Defendants,

and

The Mandan, Hidatsa and Arikara
Nation, Cesar Alvarez, and Lisa Deville
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Defendant-Intervenors.

COMES NOW, the above-names parties, by and through their undersigned
counsel, hereby stipulate and agree to the dismissal of Plaintiffs’ Notice of Appeal to the
United States Supreme Court (June 14, 2022, Doc. #41). The dismissal is without costs or
disbursements to any party. This Stipulation of Dismissal is made pursuant to Supreme
Court Rule 18(5).

Dated this 25th day of July, 2022.
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EVENSON SANDERSON PC
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

1100 College Drive, Suite 5
Bismarck, ND 58501
Telephone: 701-751-1243

By: _/s/Paul R. Sanderson
Paul R. Sanderson (ID# 05830)
psanderson@esattorneys.com
Ryan J. Joyce (ID# 09549)
rjoyce(@esattorneys.com

Office of Attorney General
Attorneys for Defendants
500 N. 9" St.

Bismarck, ND 58501
Telephone: 701-328-2210

By: _ /s/David R. Phillips

David R. Phillips (ID# 06116)
dphillips@bgwattorneys.com
Matthew A. Sagsveen (ID# 05613)
msagsve@nd.gov

Robert W. Harms
Attorney for Plaintiffs
815 N. Mandan St.
Bismarck, ND 58501
Telephone: 701-255-2841

By: _ /s/Robert W. Harms
Robert W. Harms (ID# 03666)
robert@harmsgroup.net

Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenors
1506 Broadway

Boulder, CO 80302

Telephone: 303-443-7776

By: /s/ _Michael S. Carter

Michael S. Carter (OK No. 31961)
carter@narf,org

Matthew Campbell (CO No. 40808)
mcampbell@narf.org

Samantha Blencke Kelty
kelty@narf.org

Bryan L. Sells (GA No. 635562)
bryan@bryansellslaw.com

Mark P. Gaber (DC No. 988077)
mgaber@campaignlegal.org

Molly E. Danahy (DC No. 1643411)
mdanahy@campaignlegal.org




